

Home News Huber Group International News

Largest single investment in the company's history: HUBER starts site expansion in the USA

20.10.2022

HUBER is expanding its site in Denver, North Carolina for around 39.5 million US dollars. The official groundbreaking ceremony for the site expansion by around 13,000 m² took place on Friday, 7 October.

- Expansion of the plant in Denver, North Carolina by about 13,000 m²
- Planned completion of the construction project end of 2023
- · CEO Georg Huber: "Starting point of a new phase for the HUBER Group"

The expansion of the site of the American subsidiary HUBER Technology Inc. in Lincoln County will initially create about 50 new jobs after completion. It is the largest single investment in the company's history and, according to CEO Georg Huber, the beginning of a new phase.

CEO Georg Huber: "Result of three decades of hard work and dedication"

"This landmark event here today in Denver, North Carolina is the result of three decades of hard work and dedication," said CEO Georg Huber in his speech at the official groundbreaking ceremony. "And it is the starting point of a new phase in the company's history, not only for HUBER USA, but for the entire HUBER Group. It is the largest single investment in the group's history demonstrating our commitment and heliof in the US market for the future. I want to thank



Official groundbreaking ceremony: HUBER SE CEO Georg Huber and Sales board member Rainer Köhler together with Henk-Jan van Ettekoven, CEO of HUBER USA. (© Mert Jones Photoshelter)

history, demonstrating our commitment and belief in the US market for the future. I want to thank everyone who has been and continues to be with us on this journey."

When the previous location in Huntersville reached its limits due to ever-increasing sales, HUBER USA moved to a new location at the end of February 2020 – with more space and possibilities for future expansion. The right location was finally found in Denver, North Carolina. After the move, this facility previously offered more than 2,100 m² of office, conference and training space, and more than 4,400 m² for manufacturing in an area of approximately 6,500 m².

In the year of HUBER's 150th anniversary, the US subsidiary is now taking another big step towards completely independent production.

HUBER Technology srl P.IVA e C.F. 01689490215 Cap. Soc. Euro 600.000,00 int. ver. Iscr. al Registro delle Imprese di Bolzano n. 01689490215 Sede amministrativa: Zona Produttiva Vurza, 22 39055 Pineta di Laives (BZ) Tel. 0471.590107 Fax 0471.594280 Sede commerciale: Via A. Meucci, 35 27055 Rivanazzano (PV) Tel. 0383.934023 Fax 0383.944453 Internet: www.huber.de www.hubertec.it info@hubertec.it

